Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on April 16, 2025

Booking Date

04/15/25

04/15/25

04/15/25

04/15/25

04/15/25
04/15/25

04/15/25

04/15/25

04/15/25
04/15/25

04/15/25

04/15/25

04/15/25
04/15/25

04/15/25

Name

ELAM, ANDRE BRUCE

FENTRESS, JAMAAL ISAIAH

HODGES, BENJAMIN 1lI

HOLTZ, DAVID NEWELL

JACKSON, MARSHEED LEWIS
KEATING, KIMBERLY RACHAEL

MARSHALL, GREGORY EUGENE

MCFARLAND, JOHN PAUL

MORTON, ROWLAND BERNARD JR
MOZLEY, RAMONDO MAURICE

RAINES, RONALD RAY

REESE, JOSHUA RAQUVION

SAIDY, ALHAGIE
SAMS, JEREMY CHAD

SCOTT, SHERMAN JOSEPH JR

Charges

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

999.999 - Sentenced
16-4-8 - Conspiracy to Commit a Felony
999.999 - Sentenced

40-6-270 - Hit and Run
40-6-123(a) - Turning movements and required signals

999.999 - Sentenced

16-4-8 - Conspiracy to Commit a Felony
999.999 - Production Order

40-8-23(b) - Taillights
16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch |

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers - Pending
40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd - Pending

40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License
Plate

16-13-31 - Trafficking in cocaine, illegal drugs, marijuana, or
methamphetamine; penalties

Address
765 JAMES MADISON DRIVE SW, ATLANTA, GA
30331

4021 LAKEMONT DR APT 6D, COLLEGE PARK,
GA 30337

1464 WILFORD DR PH SINGLE,
LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30043

3996 FAIRBURN RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
98 CARTER ST, ROCHESTER, NY 14621

4624 FIVE LEAVES CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

1230 BRITTANY WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

3099 CHAPEL HILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

9251 HWY 166, WINSTON, GA 30187

1333 HAPPY HILL ROAD, CARROLLTON, GA
30116

894 LAKESIDE DR, MABLETON, GA 36273

313 SHILOH VALLEY DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

391 HAVERHILL LN, JONESBORO, GA 30236

124 COURTLAND CIRCLE, POWDER SPRINGS,
GA 30127

100 OLD YORK RD APT L25, JENKINTOWN, PA
19046

Page 1 of 2



Address

Booking Date Name Charges
04/15/25 SWAFFORD, RALPH CARLOS 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 610 VALLEY ROAD, CEDARTOWN, GA 30125
04/15/25 WELDON, WILLIE CHARLES 11l 999.999 - Sentenced 1296 OLD POWDER SPRINGS RD, MABELTON,

GA 30126

Total Records: 17

Page 2 of 2



