

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Printed on April 16, 2025

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
04/15/25	ELAM, ANDRE BRUCE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	765 JAMES MADISON DRIVE SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
04/15/25	FENTRESS, JAMAAL ISAIAH	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	4021 LAKEMONT DR APT 6D, COLLEGE PARK, GA 30337
04/15/25	HODGES, BENJAMIN III	16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe	1464 WILFORD DR PH SINGLE, LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30043
04/15/25	HOLTZ, DAVID NEWELL	999.999 - Sentenced	3996 FAIRBURN RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
04/15/25	JACKSON, MARSHEED LEWIS	16-4-8 - Conspiracy to Commit a Felony	98 CARTER ST, ROCHESTER, NY 14621
04/15/25	KEATING, KIMBERLY RACHAEL	999.999 - Sentenced	4624 FIVE LEAVES CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
04/15/25	MARSHALL, GREGORY EUGENE	40-6-270 - Hit and Run 40-6-123(a) - Turning movements and required signals	1230 BRITTANY WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
04/15/25	MCFARLAND, JOHN PAUL	999.999 - Sentenced	3099 CHAPEL HILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
04/15/25	MORTON, ROWLAND BERNARD JR	16-4-8 - Conspiracy to Commit a Felony	9251 HWY 166, WINSTON, GA 30187
04/15/25	MOZLEY, RAMONDO MAURICE	999.999 - Production Order	1333 HAPPY HILL ROAD, CARROLLTON, GA 30116
04/15/25	RAINES, RONALD RAY	40-8-23(b) - Taillights 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II	894 LAKESIDE DR, MABLETON, GA 36273
04/15/25	REESE, JOSHUA RAQUVION	16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I	313 SHILOH VALLEY DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
04/15/25	SAIDY, ALHAGIE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	391 HAVERHILL LN, JONESBORO, GA 30236
04/15/25	SAMS, JEREMY CHAD	16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers - Pending 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd - Pending	124 COURTLAND CIRCLE, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127
04/15/25	SCOTT, SHERMAN JOSEPH JR	40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License Plate 16-13-31 - Trafficking in cocaine, illegal drugs, marijuana, or methamphetamine; penalties	100 OLD YORK RD APT L25, JENKINTOWN, PA 19046

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
04/15/25	SWAFFORD, RALPH CARLOS	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	610 VALLEY ROAD, CEDARTOWN, GA 30125
04/15/25	WELDON, WILLIE CHARLES III	999.999 - Sentenced	1296 OLD POWDER SPRINGS RD, MABELTON, GA 30126

Total Records: 17